Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2019-66

AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector has forwarded to the Township of Shrewsbury, a list of taxes which are overpaid, and has recommended that the same be refunded; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 54:4-68, there are provisions for the Township of Shrewsbury to make adjustments with respect to overpaid taxes.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury that the following taxes are hereby refunded from Account <u># 9-01-55-901-002</u> based upon the recommendations of the Tax Collector:

BLOCK	LOT	NAME	YEAR	AMOUNT
00003	00095	Lakiszak, Thomas R. & Diana M c/o Lereta Property Tax & Flood Services	2019	\$639.75

Address: 107 Belshaw Ave

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		X				
Puhak						X
Nolan	X					

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Townshi Committee at the Regular Meeting held on May 28, 2019.						
	<u> </u>					
Pamela D. Howard, RMC, CMR	Edward P. Nolan					
Municipal Clerk	Mayor					